



PERTH, TUESDAY, 7 JULY 2009 No. 129

SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 4.00 PM © STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT ACT 1994

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW DEPARTMENTS AND CHANGE OF NAME OF EXISTING DEPARTMENTS

Pursuant to section 35(2) of the *Public Sector Management Act 1994*, a notice is hereby given that the Governor has—

under the *Public Sector Management Act 1994* section 35(1)(a), established a department and designated it as the Department of Regional Development and Lands with effect on and from 1 July 2009; and

under the *Public Sector Management Act 1994* section 35(1)(a), established a department and designated it as the Department of Transport with effect on and from 1 July 2009; and

under the *Public Sector Management Act 1994* section 35(1)(d), altered the designation of the Department of Local Government and Regional Development and designated it as the Department of Local Government with effect on and from 1 July 2009; and

under the *Public Sector Management Act 1994* section 35(1)(d), altered the designation of the Department for Planning and Infrastructure and designated it as the Department of Planning with effect on and from 1 July 2009.

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Public Sector Commissioner.